Applicant

WayFinders

Catholic Charities

Springfield Office of Housing
McKnight District Improvement Assoc
Uptown Construction Collaborative
ReGreen Springfield

Conservation Commission

Holy Name Church

East Springfield Neigborhood Council
Maple-High/Six Corners Council
Springfield City Library

Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club
WalkBike Springfield

McKnight Neighborhood Council

East Forest Park Civic Association
Atwater Park Civic Association

Indian Orchard Citizens Council
Springfield Capital Asset Construction
Springfield Capital Asset Construction
DevelopSpringfield
DevelopSpringfield

Springfield Historical Commission
Colony Hills Neighborhood Assoc
McKnight CDC

Facta Non Verbal LLC

Facta Non Verbal LLC

Ramon Carando

Richard Greenberg
HolyokeChicopeeSpringfield Headstart
Springfield Preservation Trust, Inc.
Trustees of Historic Preservation Fund

Park Department

Total

Project

Expanding Housing Opportunities
Homecoming Project

Homebuyer Downpayment Assistance
Affordable Housing Coop Expansion
McKnight Dingle Rehabilitation
Invasive Plant Program

Trail Head & Signage

Community Garden

Veterans Memorial Garden

Lot Improvement

East Forest Park Reading Garden
North Riverfront Park Dock

Riverwalk Signage

McKnight Rail Trail

East Forest Park Rail Trail

Atwater Park Fountain Improvement
Godrey Triangle Revitalization

Old First Church Accessibility
Campanile Restoration

Gunn Block Stablization

Innovation Center Fagade Renovation
Historic Housing Restoration Grant Program
Olmsted Island Restoration
Preservation Revolving Fund

174-184 Maple Street Redevelopment
169 Maple Street Redevelopment
Philip Kilroy House

Kingoke Farmhouse Protective Wall
Goodhue House Window Repair
Renovation of 31 Salem Street
Historic Preservation Fund

Hennessey Park

Location

Citywide

Citywide

Citywide

McKnight

Clarendon St/Dartmouth Te
Citywide

6 conservation areas
Alderman St

Bowles Park/Osborne Te
Walnut/Oak & Walnut/Pine
190 Surrey Rd

121 West St

CT Riverwalk

State St to Armory St

Watershops Pond to East Longmeadow

Springfield St

Berkshire Avenue

Court Square

Court Street

477 State Street

270-284 Bridge St

local historic districts
Park Dr/Colony Rd
National Register Districts
174-184 Maple St

169 Maple St

240 Longhill St

1346 Parker Street

30 Madison Avenue

31 Salem Street
deteriorated State Register buildings

Oak Grove Ave/Kenyon St

Category
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing/Historic
Open Space/Historic
Open Space
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic/Recreation
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic
Historic

Recreation

Total Cost
250,000
775,000
514,018
201,000

60,000
50,000
29,000

11,000
175,708
738,850

24,000
430,000

232,010
102,000
755,000
448,441
4,100,000
7,241,460

124,344
900,000

165,850

800,000
18,127,681
511,429

CPA Request

250,000
100,000
150,000
50,000
60,000
40,000
29,000

10,750
175,708
200,000

24,000
430,000
65,000
232,010
75,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
243,000

124,344
250,000

165,850
180,304

100,000
3,704,966
200,000

Recommendation Comments

100,000

40,000
12,196
no application
10,750
withdrawn
138,000
no application
24,000
200,000
63,200

62,500

250,000
250,000

no application
25,000
rejected for inadequate application

rejected for inadequate application
no application

no application
100,000

rejected for no preliminary application

1,275,646




