Applicant	Project	Location	Category	Total Cost	CPA Request	Recommendation	Comments
WayFinders	Expanding Housing Opportunities	Citywide	Housing	250,000	250,000		
Catholic Charities	Homecoming Project	Citywide	Housing	775,000	100,000		
Springfield Office of Housing	Homebuyer Downpayment Assistance	Citywide	Housing	514,018	150,000	100,000	)
McKnight District Improvement Assoc	Affordable Housing Coop Expansion	McKnight	Housing/Historic	201,000	50,000		
Uptown Construction Collaborative	McKnight Dingle Rehabilitation	Clarendon St/Dartmouth Te	Open Space/Historic	60,000	60,000		
ReGreen Springfield	Invasive Plant Program	Citywide	Open Space	50,000	40,000	40,000	)
Conservation Commission	Trail Head & Signage	6 conservation areas	Recreation	29,000	29,000	12,196	j
Holy Name Church	Community Garden	Alderman St	Recreation				no application
East Springfield Neigborhood Council	Veterans Memorial Garden	Bowles Park/Osborne Te	Recreation	11,000	10,750	10,750	
Maple-High/Six Corners Council	Lot Improvement	Walnut/Oak & Walnut/Pine	Recreation	175,708	175,708		withdrawn
Springfield City Library	East Forest Park Reading Garden	190 Surrey Rd	Recreation	738,850	200,000	138,000	
Pioneer Valley Riverfront Club	North Riverfront Park Dock	121 West St	Recreation				no application
WalkBike Springfield	Riverwalk Signage	CT Riverwalk	Recreation	24,000	24,000	24,000	
McKnight Neighborhood Council	McKnight Rail Trail	State St to Armory St	Recreation	430,000	430,000	200,000	
East Forest Park Civic Association	East Forest Park Rail Trail	Watershops Pond to East Longmeadow	Recreation		65,000	63,200	
Atwater Park Civic Association	Atwater Park Fountain Improvement	Springfield St	Recreation	232,010	232,010		
Indian Orchard Citizens Council	Godrey Triangle Revitalization	Berkshire Avenue	Recreation	102,000	75,000	62,500	
Springfield Capital Asset Construction	Old First Church Accessibility	Court Square	Historic	755,000	250,000		
Springfield Capital Asset Construction	Campanile Restoration	Court Street	Historic	448,441	250,000	250,000	
DevelopSpringfield	Gunn Block Stablization	477 State Street	Historic	4,100,000	250,000	250,000	
DevelopSpringfield	Innovation Center Façade Renovation	270-284 Bridge St	Historic	7,241,460	243,000		
Springfield Historical Commission	Historic Housing Restoration Grant Program	local historic districts	Historic				no application
Colony Hills Neighborhood Assoc	Olmsted Island Restoration	Park Dr/Colony Rd	Historic/Recreation	124,344	124,344		
McKnight CDC	Preservation Revolving Fund	National Register Districts	Historic	900,000	250,000	25,000	
Facta Non Verbal LLC	174-184 Maple Street Redevelopment	174-184 Maple St	Historic				rejected for inadequate application
Facta Non Verbal LLC	169 Maple Street Redevelopment	169 Maple St	Historic				rejected for inadequate application
Ramon Carando	Philip Kilroy House	240 Longhill St	Historic				no application
Richard Greenberg	Kingoke Farmhouse Protective Wall	1346 Parker Street	Historic	165,850	165,850		
HolyokeChicopeeSpringfield Headstart	Goodhue House Window Repair	30 Madison Avenue	Historic		180,304		
Springfield Preservation Trust, Inc.	Renovation of 31 Salem Street	31 Salem Street	Historic				no application
Trustees of Historic Preservation Fund	Historic Preservation Fund	deteriorated State Register buildings	Historic	800,000	100,000	100,000	
		-		18,127,681	3,704,966	•	
Park Department	Hennessey Park	Oak Grove Ave/Kenyon St	Recreation	511,429	200,000		rejected for no preliminary application
Total						1,275,646	i